
 INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

MELAMINE BPA Free 
COMPOSITION: 100% Melamine (M) 
INSTRUCTIONS: This product is designed for table 
use, not adapt for cooking or direct fire. 
MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING: To extend the 
life of the article, it is recommended to avoid using 
abrasive cleaners. To prevent stains from coffee and 
tea we recommend washing immediately after use. 
Any irregularities in the design and the differences 
between them are part of the production process and 
should not be considered as a defect.

ACRYLIC BPA Free 
COMPOSITION: 100% Acrylic (A) 
INSTRUCTIONS: This product is designed for use in 
normal conditions. Not suitable for liquors and for 
warm beverages. 
MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING: To extend 
the life of the article, it is recommended to avoid 
using abrasive cleaners. We recommend washing 
immediately after use.

MS BPA Free 
COMPOSITION: 60% Acrylic + 40% Polystyrene (MS) 
INSTRUCTIONS: This product is designed for use in 
normal conditions. Not suitable for liquors and for 
warm beverages. 
MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING: To extend 
the life of the article, it is recommended to avoid 
using abrasive cleaners.We recommend washing 
immediately after use.

SAN BPA Free 
COMPOSITION: Styrene-Acrylonitrile 
INSTRUCTIONS: This product is designed for use 
in normal conditions. It is suitable for alcoholic 
beverages. 
MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING: To extend 
the life of the article, it is recommended to avoid 
using abrasive cleaners. We recommend washing 
immediately after use.

Tritan BPA Free 
COMPOSITION: Eastman TRITAN™ 100% 
Copolyester 
INSTRUCTIONS: Temperature-resistant. Can contain 
hot liquids at temperatures up to the boiling point. 
Can be used in cold temperatures and are freezer-safe. 
MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING: Diswasher safe. 
Chemical resistant and withstands harsh cleaners.

STAINLESS STEEL ITEMS 
The “Stainless Steel” products are made of Magnetic 
Stainless Steel AISI 440. It is highly recommended 
to dry carefully all items, in order to prevent any 
problems caused by saltpeter. Keep in a dry place 
after use.

DECK FURNITURE 
Do not fold armchairs if seats are still wet. Not to put 
away the furniture with saltprete remains.

For increased safety, see product label.

 INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

MELAMINA BPA Free 
COMPOSICIÓN: 100% Melamina (M) 
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Este producto está 
diseñado para comer, no está especialmente 
concebido para cocinar. 
MANTENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA: Para alargar la 
vida del artículo, se recomienda evitar el uso de 
productos abrasivos. Para evitar manchas de café y 
té se recomienda lavar justo después de su uso. Las 
posibles irregularidades en el diseño y las diferencias 
entre ellos son parte del proceso de producción y no 
deben ser consideradas como defecto.

ACRÍLICO BPA Free 
COMPOSICIÓN: 100% Acrílico (A) 
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Este producto está 
diseñado para su uso en condiciones normales .No 
apto para bebidas de elevada graduación alcohólica 
ni muy calientes. 
MANTENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA: Para alargar la 
vida del producto, se recomienda evitar el uso de 
detergentes abrasivos. Se recomienda lavar justo 
después de su uso.

MS BPA Free 
COMPOSICIÓN: 60% Acrílico+40% Poliestireno (MS) 
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Este producto está 
diseñado para su uso en condiciones normales. No 
apto para bebidas de elevada graduación alcohólica 
ni muy calientes. 
MANTENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA: Para alargar la 
vida del producto, se recomienda evitar el uso de 
detergentes abrasivos. Se recomienda lavar justo 
después de su uso.

SAN BPA Free 
COMPOSICIÓN: Estireno-Acrilonitrilo 
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Este producto está 
diseñado para su uso en condiciones normales. Apto 
para bebidas alcohólicas 
MANTENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA: Para alargar la 
vida del producto, se recomienda evitar el uso de 
detergentes abrasivos. Se recomienda lavar justo 
después de su uso.

Tritan BPA Free 
COMPOSICIÓN: Eastman TRITAN™ 100% 
Copolyester 
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Resistente a la 
temperatura. Pueden contener líquidos calientes 
incluso hasta el punto de ebullición. Apto para 
introducir en el congelador. 
MANTENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA: Apto para  lavavajillas.
Resistente a limpiadores abrasivos - agresivos.

ARTÍCULOS STAINLESS STEEL 
Los artículos “Stainless Steel” son productos de Acero 
Inoxidable Magnético AISI 440. Para evitar problemas 
a causa del salitre, se recomienda el secado de todas 
las piezas. Guardar en lugar seco tras su uso.

MUEBLES DE CUBIERTA 
No plegar los sillones con los asientos húmedos. No 
guardar los muebles con restos de salitre.

Para mayor seguridad, ver etiqueta del producto.
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No part of this book may be reproduced in any form or by any 
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 INSTRUCTIONS D’USAGE

MÉLAMINE BPA Free 
COMPOSITION: 100% Mélamine (M) 
INSTRUCTIONS: Ce produit est conçu pour le service 
de table et ne doit pas être utilisé pour la cuisson ou 
sur feu direct. 
ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE: Pour prolonger la vie de 
l’article, il est recommandé d’éviter l’utilisation de 
produits nettoyants abrasifs. Pour éviter les taches de 
café et de thé, nous recommandons de laver 
immédiatement après utilisation.  Toute irrégularité 
dans la conception et différences entre un même 
produit font partie du processus de production et ne 
devrait pas être considérée comme un défaut.

ACRYLIQUE BPA Free 
COMPOSITION: 100% Acrylique (A) 
INSTRUCTIONS: Ce produit est conçu pour une 
utilisation dans des conditions normales. Ne convient 
pas pour les boissons alcoolisées et très chaudes . 
ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE: Pour prolonger la vie de 
l’article, il est recommandé d’éviter l’utilisation de 
produits nettoyants asbrasifs. Nous recommandons de 
laver immédiatement après utilisation.

MS BPA Free 
COMPOSITION: 60% Acrylique + 40% Polystyrène 
(MS) 
INSTRUCTIONS: Ce produit est conçu pour une 
utilisation dans des conditions normales. Ne convient 
pas pour les boissons alcoolisées et très chaudes. 
ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE: Pour prolonger la vie de 
l’article, il est recommandé d’éviter l’utilisation de 
produits nettoyants asbrasifs .Nous recommandons de 
laver immédiatement après utilisation.

SAN BPA Free 
COMPOSITION: Styrène-acrylonitrile 
INSTRUCTIONS: Ce produit est conçu pour une 
utilisation dans des conditions normales. Convient 
pour les boissons alcoolisées. 
ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE: Pour prolonger la vie de 
l’article, il est recommandé d’éviter l’utilisation de 
produits nettoyants asbrasifs. Nous recommandons de 
laver immédiatement après utilisation.

Tritan BPA Free  
COMPOSITION: Eastman TRITAN™ 100% 
Copolyester 
INSTRUCTIONS: Résiste à la chaleur. Peut contenir 
des liquides de températures élevées allant jusqu’au 
point d’ébullition. Peut être mis au congélateur. 
ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE: Peut être utilisé au 
lave-vaisselle Résiste aux produits d’entretien abrasifs.

ARTICLES STAINLESS STEEL 
Les articles “Stainless Steel” sont des produits en 
Acier Inoxydable Magnétique AISI 440. Pour éviter 
tout problème lié au salpêtre ,nous recommandons 
d’essuyer toutes les pièces. Garder dans un endroit 
sec après usage.

MEUBLES POUR LE PONT 
Ne pas plier les fauteuils lorsque la toile est humide. 
Ne pas stocker le mobilier lorsqu’il comporte des 
traces de salpêtre.

Pour plus sécurité, regardez l’étiquette du produit. 

 ISTRUZIONI DA USO

MELAMINA BPA Free 
COMPOSIZIONE: 100% Melamina (M) 
ISTRUZIONI: Questo prodotto è progettato per 
mangiare, non vi è appositamente progettato per la 
cottura . 
MANUTENZIONE E PULIZIA: Per prolungare la 
durata di questo articolo, si dovrebbe evitare l’uso di 
prodotti abrasivi. Per evitare le macchie di caffè e tè, 
lavare subito dopo l’uso. Eventuali irregolarità nella 
progettazione e le differenze tra loro sono parte del 
processo di produzione e non deve essere 
considerata un difetto.

ACRILICO BPA Free 
COMPOSIZIONE: 100% Acrilico (A) 
ISTRUZIONI: Questo prodotto è progettato per 
l’utilizzo in condizioni normali . Non adatto per 
liquori e bevande calde. 
MANUTENZIONE E PULIZIA: Per prolungare la 
durata di questo articolo, si dovrebbe evitare l’uso di 
prodotti abrasivi. Si consiglia di lavare subito dopo 
l’uso.

MS BPA Free 
COMPOSIZIONE: 60% Acrilico + 40% Poliestireno 
(MS) 
ISTRUZIONI: Questo prodotto è progettato per 
l’utilizzo in condizioni normali. Non adatto per liquori 
e bevande calde. 
MANUTENZIONE E PULIZIA: Per prolungare la 
durata di questo articolo, si dovrebbe evitare l’uso di 
prodotti abrasivi. Si consiglia di lavare subito dopo 
l’uso.

SAN BPA Free 
COMPOSIZIONE: Stirene-acrilonitrile 
ISTRUZIONI: Questo prodotto è progettato per 
l’utilizzo in condizioni normali. Adatto per le 
bevande alcoliche. 
MANUTENZIONE E PULIZIA: Per prolungare la 
durata di questo articolo, si dovrebbe evitare l’uso di 
prodotti abrasivi. Si consiglia di lavare subito dopo 
l’uso.

Tritan BPA Free  
COMPOSIZIONE: Eastman TRITAN™ 100% 
Copolyester 
ISTRUZIONI: Resistente alla temperatura. Può 
contenere liquidi caldi fino al punto di ebollizione. 
Adatto per il congelatore. 
MANUTENZIONE E PULIZIA: Adatto per la 
lavastoviglie. Resistente ai prodotti di pulizia 
abrasivi.

ARTICOLI STAINLESS STEEL 
Gli articoli “Stainless Steel” sono prodotti d’ Acciaio 
Inossidabile Magnetico AISI 440. Per evitare 
problemi causati dalla salsedine , si raccomanda 
asciugare bene. Tenere in un luogo asciutto dopo 
l’uso.

MOBILI DI COPERTA 
Plegare le sedie una volta asciutte. Non conservare i 
mobili  con resti di salsedine.

Per più maggiore sicurezza, vedere etichetta del 
prodotto.

 GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

MELAMIN BPA Free 
ZUSAMMENSETZUNG: 100% Melamin (M) 
ANLEITUNG: Dieses Produkt ist angedacht für die 
Nutzung auf Tischen. Es darf weder zum Kochen 
genutzt werden noch darf es mit Feuer in Beruehrung 
kommen.  
PFLEGE UND WARTUNG: Um die Lebensdauer des 
Produktes zu verlängern, sollten scharfe Polier- oder 
Scheürmittel vermieden werden. Um Kaffee- oder 
Teeflecken zu vermeiden, sollte es sofort nach 
Gebrauch gewaschen werden. Unterschiede im 
Design sind Bestandteil des Herstellungsprozesses 
und daher nicht als Defekt anzusehen. 

ACRYL BPA Free 
ZUSAMMENSETZUNG: 100 Acryl (A) 
ANLEITUNG: Dieses Produkt ist angedacht für die 
Nutzung zum gebrauch unter normalen bedingungen. 
Nicht geeignet für alkoholische oder warme Getränke. 
PFLEGE UND WARTUNG: Um die Lebensdauer des 
Produktes zu verlängern, sollten scharfe Polier- oder 
Scheürmittel vermieden werden.  Sollte es sofort nach 
Gebrauch gewaschen werden.

MS BPA Free 
ZUSAMMENSETZUNG: 60% Acryl + 40% Polystyrol 
ANLEITUNG: Dieses Produkt ist angedacht für die 
Nutzung zum gebrauch unter normalen bedingungen. 
Nicht geeignet für alkoholische oder warme Getränke. 
PFLEGE UND WARTUNG: Um die Lebensdauer des 
Produktes zu verlängern, sollten scharfe Polier- oder 
Scheürmittel vermieden werden.  Sollte es sofort nach 
Gebrauch gewaschen werden.

SAN BPA Free 
ZUSAMMENSETZUNG: Styrol-Acrylnitril 
ANLEITUNG: Dieses Produkt ist angedacht für die 
Nutzung zum gebrauch unter normalen bedingungen. 
Geeignet für alkoholische und warme Getränke. 
PFLEGE UND WARTUNG: Um die Lebensdauer des 
Produktes zu verlängern, sollten scharfe Polier- oder 
Scheürmittel vermieden werden.  Sollte es sofort nach 
Gebrauch gewaschen werden.

Tritan BPA Free  
ZUSAMMENSETZUNG: 100% Eastman Copolyester 
Tritan™  
ANLEITUNG: Temperaturbeständig. Geeignet auch für 
heiße Flüssigkeiten bis zum Siedepunkt. Geeignet für 
Lagerung in der Tiefkühltruhe. 
PFLEGE UND WARTUNG: Spülmaschinen.     
Beständig auch gegen aggressive Spül- und 
Scheuermittel.

STAINLESS STEEL 
Die “Stainless Steel” Produkte sind hergestellt aus 
magnetischem Edelstahl AISI 440. Es ist sehr zu 
empfehlen alle Teile vorsichtig zu trocknen, um 
eventuelle Probleme durch Salpeter zu vermeiden. 
Nach Gebrauch sollte das Produkt im Trockenen 
aufbewahrt werden.

MÖBEL FÜR DAS OBERDECK 
Nach Benutzung Salzwasserreste entfernen. 
Sitze nicht im feuchten Zustand falten bzw. Lagern.

Für weitere Sicherheitshinweise, bitte die Beilage 
beachten.


